Copy of letter dated 24.11 .2001 and application dated 

05.12.2001 are annexed herewith as Annexure-il & Hi 

respectively). 

4.5 	That eventually the Respondent No.2 vide his lipugned letter 

dated 12.12.2001 informed the applicant that he has to deposit 

within 31 .12.2001 an amount of Rs. 55,670/- (Rupees Fifty five 

thousand six hundred seventy) only which has been paid to him as 

HRA during the period from 12.8.1989 to 31.10.2001, as observed 

by the LAO A) during audit, failing which the said amount would be 

recovered from his regular pay bill from January, 2002. 

.<kl-c J1J- ~ 	2-;